
PUBLISH:  September 27 and October 4 
 

NOTICE 
CHANGE TIME FOR THE CABARRUS COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTION 

 
 
 Be it resolved the Cabarrus County Board of Elections, 369 Church Street N, Concord, North 

Carolina shall meet on the following scheduled meeting days as set forth in NCGS §163-230.1 (c1) to 

approve absentee applications for absentee ballots for the November 7, 2023 Municipal Elections and for  

any other business that may come before the Board. 

   

 Tuesday, October 10, 2023  5:00 p.m. – Absentee Meeting 

 Tuesday, October 17, 2023 5:00 p.m. – Absentee Meeting 

 Tuesday, October 24, 2023 5:00 p.m. – Absentee Meeting 

 Tuesday, October 31, 2023 5:00 p.m. – Absentee Meeting 

 Monday, November 6, 2023 5:00 p.m. – Absentee Meeting 

Tuesday, November 7, 2023 8:00 a.m. Election Day 

Tuesday, November 7, 2023 5:00 p.m. Absentee Meeting/Count Absentee Ballots 

 Thursday, November 9, 2023 10:00 a.m.  Sample Count 

 Thursday, November 9, 2023 5:00 p.m. Absentee/Provisional Meeting 

 Friday, November 10, 2023 5:00 p.m. Absentee/Provisional Meeting 

 Wednesday, November 15, 2023 5:00 p.m. Absentee/Provisional Meeting 

 Thursday, November 16, 2023 5:00 P.M. Absentee/Provisional Meeting 

Friday, November 17, 2023 10:00 A.M.  Absentee/Provisional Meeting 

 Friday, November 17, 2023     11:00 a.m.  Canvass Day 

 
 
In addition to the above absentee scheduled dates, the regular meeting schedule for the Cabarrus County 

Board of Elections for 2023 will be to meet the second and fourth Monday of each month at 12:30 pm, 

unless there is no business to conduct. 

 

       Martin Ericson, Jr., Chairman 
       Cabarrus County Board of Elections 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


